Financing of the transaction

200 MUSD subordinated 7-year vendor finance provided by Norfund

700 MUSD acquisition finance is available until 12 months after
transaction close and is expected to be refinanced through debt and equity

Scatec Solar is committed to the policy of moderate group level debt in
relation to long-term cash flow generated by operating power plants

A new Revolving Credit Facility of 180 MUSD to be established –
replacing the existing 90 MUSD facility – not required/drawn for the
acquisition

Term loan 150150 MUSD 4- year term loan provided by Nordea, DNB and Swedbank

Average margin on transaction financing
facilities: 250 bps1

(1) Not weighting cash on hand

Building a global leader in renewable energy

20

Global top-tier
developer/IPP

Where we are now

A global multi-technology
renewables developer/IPP

Where we are going

Regional solar
developer/IPP

Where we come from

Solar Solar Solar

Hydro Hydro

Wind Wind

Storage Storage

Appendix

22

2019 Pro forma proportionate P&L

23

FY 2019

NOK MILLION

Scatec Solar

Power

Production SN Power

Scatec Solar

Services

Scatec Solar

D&C

Scatec Solar

Corporate Total

Revenues and other income 1,163 1,766 168 4,980 31 8,108

Cost of sales 0 -272 0 -4,274 0 -4,546

Gross profit 1,163 1,494 168 706 31 3,562

Personnel -21 -110 -45 -59 -48 -283

Other operating expenses -167 -235 -59 -57 -40 -558

EBITDA 975 1,149 64 590 -57 2,720

SSO share of CF to equity 362 541 53 471 -91 1,336

2019 Proportionate P&L SN Power

24

FY 2019 SN Power

NOK MILLION Philippines Laos Uganda Corporate Total

Power Production - GWh 671 454 414 - 1,539

Revenues and other income 1,191 217 315 42 1,766

Cost of sales -258 -14 - - -272
Gross profit 933 203 315 42 1,493
Personnel -28 -7 -2 -73 -110

Other operating expenses -90 -18 -16 -111 -235

EBITDA 815 178 297 -144 1,149
D&A -101 -45 -46 0 -191

EBIT 714 134 252 -144 958

SSO share of CF to equity 422 58 166 -105 541

Pro forma capital structure

Pro- forma capital structure – Per 30 June 2020

25

NOK million Consolidated SSO prop. share Group level

Cash 4,069 3,351 1,933

Interest bearing liabilities1 (13,937) (9,606) (747)

Net debt (9,868) (6,255) 1,186

Scatec Solar

NOK million Consolidated SN Power prop. share Group level

Cash 613 978 241

Interest bearing liabilities (1,133) (4,534) -

Net debt (519) (3,557) 241

SN Power

NOK million Consolidated Combined  prop. share Group level

Cash 4,682 4,329 2,174

Interest bearing liabilities (15,070) (14,140) (747)

Acquisition financing (8,230)2 (8,230)2 (8,230)2